

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2992 of 2010**

Soni Chandiramani and anr. . Petitioners

-versus

Addl Chief Secretary and ors .. Respondents.

Mr. J. S Chandnani, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. N. Bhosale, AGP for the respondent Nos 1 to 3.

CORAM: R.V. MORE, J.

DATED: 20th July, 2010

P.C.

1. Stand over to two weeks. Till next date the respondents shall not take any coercive action.

(R.V. MORE, J.)