

ssp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2992 OF 2010

Soni Chandiramani & Anr. ...Petitioners
vs.
Addl.Chief Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.J.S.Chandani for the petitioners
Mr.R.M.Patne, A.G.P for the respondent nos.1 to 3

CORAM :A.S.OKA,J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 21, 2010

P.C.

1 The affidavit dated 14th September 2010 of the 2nd petitioner is taken on record. The documents produced along with affidavit show that the 1st petitioner is the purchaser of flat no.307 on the third floor of the building Jai Sai Leela Apartments. Annexure to the affidavit shows that the 2nd petitioner is the purchaser of flat no.107 on the 1st floor of the said building.

2 Rule. Learned A.G.P waives service for respondent nos.1 to 3.

3 By way of interim relief, it is directed that the petitioners shall not be dispossessed of aforesaid flat nos.107 and 307.

JUDGE